BLOCK GRANTS FUNDING RESTRICTION. The Department of Education shall
make available from the Intervention Block Grants appropriation authorized by this
Act, one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) each fiscal year for the annual expenses
of the Quiz Bowl, thirteen thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500) each fiscal year for
Creativity in Arkansas, Inc. for grants up to $1,000 each for students and chaperones,
thirteen thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500) each fiscal year for Destination
Imagination, one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) each fiscal year for the State
History Day Competition, and seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) each fiscal year
for a grant to the Arkansas Science Fair Association for grants to regional and the state
science fairs. The Department of Education shall allocate General Revenue funding
totaling no less than three hundred two thousand dollars ($302,000) each fiscal year
from the Department of Education Public School Fund Account to support the
annualexpenses of the Quiz Bowl, the Creativity in Arkansas, Inc. for grants up to
$1,000 each for students and chaperones, Destination Imagination, the State History